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SPRING HALF-TERM 2023-2024 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
Please see below important Spring second half term dates for your diary.  

Event Date 

Pancake Day/Shrove Tuesday  
 

Tuesday 13th February 2024 - school to acknowledge 
Tuesday 20th February 2024 

Home School Conversations  Monday 26th February 2024 - Friday 8th March 2024 

Avenue Parent Reading Hub  Monday 26th February 2024 at 2pm - 3pm 

School Chick hatching experience – The Happy Chick 
Company (further information to follow) 

Week beginning Monday 4th March 2024  

Careers Week Monday 4th March 2024 - Friday 8th March 2024 

Parents and Carers Week (further information to 
follow) 

Monday 4th March 2024 - Friday 8th March 2024  

World Book Day (further information to follow) Thursday 7th March 2024 

International Women’s Day  Friday 8th March 2024 

Parent Online training – Sleep Hygiene   
(further information to follow) 

Friday 8th March 2024 at 10am - 11am 

Mother’s Day  Sunday 10th March 2024 - school to acknowledge Friday 8th 
March 2024 

Ramadan  
 

Sunday 10th March and ends Monday 8th April 2024 - 
school to acknowledge through learning  

British Science Week (further information to follow) Monday 11th March 2024 - Friday 15th March 2024 

Phonics Parent Session – Letter Sounds  Wednesday 13th March 2024 at 9.30am - 10.30am  

Early Years Stay and Play  Thursday 14th March 2024 at 9.30am - 10.45am  

Comic Relief – Red Nose day (further information to 
follow) 

Friday 15th March 2024 

World Behaviour Analysis Day  Wednesday 20th March 2024  

St. Patrick's Day  
 

Sunday 17th March - school to acknowledge through 
learning Friday 15th March 2024 

Sign Language Week  Monday 18th March 2024 - Sunday 24th March 2024 

World Poetry Day  Thursday 21st March 2024 

Parent coffee morning at The Avenue  Thursday 21st March 2024 at 9.30am – 10.30am  

Holi Festival  Monday 25th March 2024 

Early Years Sensory Picnic (Bring your teddies) Wednesday 27th March 2024 at 2pm 

World Autism Awareness Day  
 

Tuesday 2nd April 2024 - school to acknowledge through 
learning Thursday 28th March 2024 

 

Spring Term 

Term starts for pupils (second half) Monday 19th February 2024 

Last day of term  Thursday 28th March 2024  

Easter Holidays  Friday 29th March 2024 – Tuesday 16th April 2024 

 
Kindest regards  
Ms Rachel Rai | Headteacher 
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